Key Runners Summary for Wednesday, 28 October 2020 at 1:58 pm.

Horse

Ace Attack

Age Of Chivalry
Akkacan

All Saints Eve
Alligator Blood
Anders

Andrea Mantegna
Aqueduct
Argent D'or
Attorney

Bajan

Balf's Choice
Barbie's Boy
Beaufort Park
Beautiful Bee
Beermint
Bertwhistle
Blackwater Bay
Blazejowski
Bless Her

Blow Torch
Bobby Dee
Bold Star
Bottega
Brilliant Venture
Brimham Rocks
Brooklyn
Buffalo River
California Zimbol
Capannello
Cascadian
Chaillot

Cherry Tortoni
Chief Ironside
Chuck A Luck
City Smart
Coruscate
Creative Hero
Crosshaven
Daishio

Dame Giselle
Dancing Gidget
Danon Roman
Dawn Passage
Debt Collector
Deprive
Diamond Effort
Diamond Tycoon
Dimaggio

Don't Waiver

Date

31 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
29 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
29 Oct
31 Oct
30 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
28 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
30 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
29 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
30 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
30 Oct
31 Oct
28 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
28 Oct
31 Oct
28 Oct

Race

Morphettville #3
Flemington #8
Morphettville #7
Rosehill Gardens #8
Rosehill Gardens #8
Flemington #6
Morphettville #8
Morphettville #8
Northam #7
Flemington #4
Morphettville #6
Morphettville #8
Cranbourne #5
Doomben #10

The Valley #6
Morphettville #7
Morphettville #8
Ascot #4
Flemington #3
Flemington #9
Morphettville #8
Rosehill Gardens #4
Flemington #3
Rosehill Gardens #8
TheValey #4
Flemington #4

Ladbrokes Pioneer Park #3

Flemington #8
Flemington #9
Gosford #5
Flemington #8
Flemington #5
Flemington #7
Flemington #8

The Valey #7
Doomben #9
Flemington #3
TheValey #7
Flemington #1
Ascot #8

Rosehill Gardens #7
Rosehill Gardens #9
Morphettville #8
Rosehill Gardens #8
Morphettville #2
Rosehill Gardens #7
Flemington #9
Strathalbyn #8
Morphettville #7
Ipswich #3

Score/
Starts
42
19/7
6/3
21
55/15
6/3
712
8/4
211
2/1
42
14/7
4/2
211
21
42
12/6
211
8/4
42
4/2
2/11
20/8
10/3

4010
3
8/4
13/6
43
15/4
42
5/3
13/3
21
21
22/9
42
14/5
42
4111
21
21
26/11
8/4
28/10
10/5
42
21
21

Barrier Fred
Factor
11 4.1
19 -2.7
1 18
3 18
15 -19
2 0.3
6 -16
8 38
8 -3.3
3 0.9
8 0.4
11 35
4 5.4
14 35
6 2.9
11 -13
4 -3.7
3 -0.4
5 19
2 2.6
10 35
2 -3.0
9 -0.2
4 -6.2
4 -0.2
5 2.9
3 21
9 6.7
11 -16
8 -1.0
18 14
4 17
14
3 18
7 -0.3
4 -38.5
3 0.8
2 0.0
6 4.4
1 2.0
7 19
18 0.1
5 16
16 25
3 0.4
2 0.4
8 2.0
9 0.9
13 -17
2 -4.4

Months
Idle
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Value

107 16.3

9.9 13.1

10.6 4.4

10.3 a7

8.3 9.7
117 0.3

110 -1.0
4.2 8.8
13.2 -2.2
7.2 38

10.6 9.4

5.0 7.0

9.0 14.0

8.3 6.7
445  -345

Horse

Magic Phantom
Man of Peace
Mantastic

Mig Energy
Mishani Epic
Mishani Scandal
Miss lano
Missile Mantra
Missybeel

Mo's Crown
Morton's Fork
Mr Epic

Mr Quickie
Mrs Beckham
Muntaseera
Mystic Journey
Navy Cross
Neighbourhood
Nonconformist
Octane

Odeum

Overkill

Party Hack
Pear| Bandit
Personal
Phoneme
Pissaro

Plitvice
Plumaro

Pretty Brazen
Prime Candidate
Prophet's Thumb
Purple Sector
Queen LaDiva
Ranting

Ready Sunshine
Red Chase
Regalo Di Gagtano
Reloaded
Relucent

Rich Charm
Rock Hard
Romantic Whisper
Roselli Sting
Rotator

Saas Fee
Sabkhat

Saorsci
Sampson
Saracen Knight

Date

31 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
29 Oct
28 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
28 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
28 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
29 Oct
30 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
28 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
28 Oct
31 Oct
30 Oct
31 Oct
31 Oct
28 Oct
31 Oct
28 Oct

Race

Morphettville #9
Rosehill Gardens #7
Rosehill Gardens #6
Happy Valley #7
Ipswich #2
Doomben #1
Flemington #9
Flemington #5
Rosehill Gardens #6
Rosehill Gardens #5
Rosehill Gardens #6
Morphettville #3
Flemington #8
Bendigo #6
Flemington #6
Flemington #5
Rosehill Gardens #4
Flemington #3
Flemington #8
Flemington #3
Flemington #5
Bendigo #4
Morphettville #7
Morphettville #4
Flemington #2
Northam #7

The Valley #4
Doomben #6
Doomben #5
Flemington #5
Rosehill Gardens #7
Flemington #9
Rosehill Gardens #6
Bendigo #4
Flemington #6
Morphettville #7
Doomben #7
Morphettville #8
Flemington #8
Rosehill Gardens #4
Flemington #3
Morphettville #9
Kensington #6
Morphettville #2
The Valley #3
Rosehill Gardens #3
Doomben #5
Bendigo #4
Awapuni #8
Bendigo #7

Score/
Starts
42
12/6
95
2/1

4/2
6/3

713

40/9
4/2
13/5
19/5
32
5/3
5/3
11/6
10/5
2415

13/5

Barrier
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Form
Score

17.8

153
14.9

118
8.4
18

-39.0

124

BLP
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Value
6.2
11.2
14.7
10.8

9.3
4.1

6.1

9.8

9.0

10.6
10.2
14.1

125

111

6.0

9.0
8.9

8.0

11
9.8

10.2
56.0
4.6

Emerg
Factor

13.8



Horse Date Race Score/ Barrier Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Horse Date Race Score/ Barrier Fred Months Form BLP Vaue  Emerg

Starts Factor Idle Score Factor Starts Factor Idle Score Factor
Doubtland 310ct  Flemington #6 8/4 1 34 1 74 6 4.4 Savacool 310ct  Rosehill Gardens #6 23/9 11 -36 4 104 0 10.6 74
Emeralds 310ct Rosehill Gardens#8 5/1 18 12 1 20.2 2 19.2 Schabau 310ct  Flemington #4 8/4 9 2.8 15.8 6 11.8
Exhilarates 310ct  Flemington #9 32/12 5 24 4 134 8 7.4 Seeingisbelieving 310ct  Doomben #9 1 11 04 1 124 1 114
Extra Time 310ct Flemington #6 42 4 -2.3 5 2.7 -1 11.3 1.7 Sdfie 290ct  Ashburton #10 5/4 3 54 124 9 84
Factory Warrior 310ct  Doomben #9 2/2 7 -4.2 1 5.8 -1 11.2 2.8 September Run 310ct  Flemington #6 12/6 12 -0.8 0 12.2 0 9.8 11.2
Farnan 310ct Flemington #6 34/8 10 26 7 17.6 7 12.6 She Shao Fly 310ct  Flemington #5 8/4 3 30 2 8.0 5 6.0
Fastnet Cyclone 310ct  Doomben #5 2/1 10 -4.9 1 8.1 -1 119 5.1 She'sided 310ct Rosehill Gardens #6 42 16 39 8 22.9 6 19.9
Felicia 310ct Flemington #5 11/6 10 0.1 1 13.1 3 10.1 Shogun Sun 310ct  Doomben #5 6/3 11 14 17.4 6 12.4
Fiesta 310ct  Flemington #9 42/12 13 16 1 15.6 2 14.6 Signore Fox 310ct Rosehill Gardens #7 12/5 10 -0.2 10 12.8 2 7.2 9.8
Fifty Stars 310ct  Flemington #8 50/14 15 0.3 7 183 3 153 Sisstar 310ct Flemington #9 5/3 9 45 11 16.5 7 135
Fituese 310ct Flemington #9 8/4 1 -0.6 1 24 1 8.6 0.4 Skillful Steps 280ct  Strathalbyn #8 42 1 14 6.4 5 24
Flit 310ct  Rosehill Gardens #8 36/9 17 -0.8 2 17.2 0 9.8 16.2 Smashing 280ct  Ascot#1 U1 11 4.0 19.0 8 15.0
Forbidden Love 310ct Flemington #5 42 14 -7.8 1 7.2 -6 16.8 6.2 Sophids Choice 300ct TheValley #6 5/1 15 18 11 19.8 4 16.8
From Within 310ct  Flemington #9 1477 3 39 1 119 8 6.9 SpendingMy Time  310Oct Doomben #10 4/2 7 -394 -29.4  -36 464 -324
Fun Fact 310ct Rosehill Gardens#6 20/6 8 0.8 7 9.8 1 8.8 Standout 310ct Rosehill Gardens #7 14/4 4 -0.6 8 54 1 8.6 34
Funstar 310ct  Rosehill Gardens #8 4710 22 33 1 273 5 25.3 Starouz 280ct  Bendigo#3 4/2 7 25 11 134 6 9.4
Future Score 310ct Flemington #4 5/3 10 16 10 12.6 2 11.6 State Of Class 290ct  Cranbourne #7 211 10 26 7 19.6 9 12.6
Glenall 310ct  Doomben #6 17/8 4 -14 10 8.6 4 5.4 2.6 Stockman 310ct Rosehill Gardens #8 2/1 9 -434 5 -244 -33 434 -344
Glenfiddich 310ct  Flemington #6 12/3 3 6 4.0 1 9.0 3.0 Subpoenaed 310ct  Rosehill Gardens#8 20/5 2 34 1 114 9 54
Go Deep 310ct  Doomben #4 4/2 12 0.1 7 16.1 4 12.1 Succeed Indeed 310ct  Flemington #2 6/2 4 3.0 7 13.0 8 7.0
Going Gaga 310ct  Morphettville #4 6/3 7 59 15.9 8 12.9 Sumstreetsumwhere 28 Oct  Happy Valley #5 211 11 -1.9 10.1 0 10.9 9.1
Goldfinch 310ct  Rosehill Gardens #3 4/2 4 0.5 6.5 2 4.5 Super Girl 280ct  Bendigo#7 5/1 15 12 5 19.2 4 16.2
Good Idea 280ct  Bendigo #7 5/1 12 -37 7 10.3 -1 117 8.3 Superstorm 310ct Rosehill Gardens#8 13/3 19 37 7 25.7 6 22.7
Gougers 310ct  Morphettville #6 42 3 -3.1 1 19 -1 11.1 -0.1 Swats That 310ct  Flemington #6 3/2 9 -1.6 1 84 0 10.6 74
Gytrash 310ct  Rosehill Gardens #7 76/19 12 3.0 1 18.0 6 15.0 Tchaikovsky 310ct  Rosehill Gardens #1 5/1 3 0.7 8.7 5 3.7
Happy Go Plucky 310ct Doomben #9 211 3 -15 75 4 55 15 TequilaTime 310ct  Morphettville #2 19/8 8 31 7 12.1 4 111
Harbour Views 310ct  Flemington #8 14/6 7 -1.7 1 9.3 2 7.7 5.3 The Sinner 310ct  Doomben #10 2/1 10 -0.0 8 13.0 2 7.0 10.0
Harrier Jet 28 0ct  Happy Valley #4 31 9 0.6 12.6 3 9.6 TheVelvetKing 310ct  Flemington #8 29/12 4 -4.6 4 6.4 2 7.6 -0.6
Haut Brion Her 310ct Rosehill Gardens #7 18/6 9 4.2 1 18.2 9 13.2 Think It Over 310ct Rosehill Gardens #6 2/1 13 7 14.0 1 9.0 13.0
Holyfield 310ct Flemington #6 6/2 13 22 7 18.2 5 15.2 Thompson'sReward 310Oct  Morphettville #7 211 15 -0.8 16.2 1 8.8 14.2
House Of Cartier 310ct  Rosehill Gardens #6 1173 10 18 5 15.8 5 11.8 TooGood TooHard 31Oct Flemington #9 2/1 4 0.4 6 6.4 2 4.4
How Womantic 310ct Flemington #9 12/4 7 -6.0 1 3.0 -4 14.0 1.0 Top Prospect 310ct  Doomben #5 32 9 4.3 14.3 5 133
Hulk 310ct Rosehill Gardens#5 11 7 6.1 12 16.1 9 13.1 Top Prospect 310ct  Doomben #6 3/2 5 16 7.6 2 6.6
Icebath 310ct Rosehill Gardens#8 712 5 -1.6 6 44 0 10.6 3.4 Two Odd Sox 310ct Morphettville #7 42 4 -2.8 9 7.2 3 6.8 12
Incomparable 300ct Moree#8 211 10 51 18.1 8 15.1 Upscale 290ct  Gosford #6 42 6 -0.2 9.8 3 6.2 5.8
Indernile 300ct TheValey #3 11 8 -04 9.6 1 84 7.6 Valentino Rossa 310ct Rosehill Gardens#9 2/1 6 32 15.2 9 9.2
Indian Thunder 28 0ct  Bendigo #9 42 6 -5.3 6.7 0 9.3 0.7 Valliano 310ct  Morphettville #6 5/4 10 -1.2 9.8 0 10.2 8.8
Inverloch 280ct  Bendigo #7 13/6 2 -4.1 6 -0.1 -2 12.1 -21 VannaGirl 310ct Flemington #5 16/8 1 4.3 4 83 7 53
Island Missile 280ct  Ascot #3 2/11 2 13 6.3 4 3.3 Wahine Toa 300ct TheValley #4 31 11 3.9 6 20.9 9 149
Island Missile 290ct  Northam #5 2/1 3 17 7.7 4 4.7 Wayupinthesky 310ct Flemington #9 8/4 6 19 6 13.9 7 7.9
Junction 310ct  Doomben #7 2/11 6 -4.3 1 2.7 -3 133 1.7 Wild Planet 310ct Rosehill Gardens#7 42/15 8 -1.2 1 7.8 0 10.2 6.8
Just Thinkin' 310ct Rosehill Gardens #8 93 21 2.6 1 26.6 5 23.6 Wild Planet 310ct Flemington #8 42/15 8 -3.1 1 59 -2 12.1 4.9
Kemalpasa 310ct Flemington #3 15/8 8 -0.2 2 10.8 2 7.2 7.8 Wild Ruler 310ct  Flemington #6 13/5 14 04 1 15.4 1 14.4
Kenyan Wonder 310ct  Morphettville #2 8/4 7 -20 6 10.0 3 7.0 5.0 Windstorm 310ct Rosehill Gardens#8 94 8 35 1 16.5 8 115
King's Authority 290ct  Northam #5 211 9 -6.6 8.4 0 10.6 2.4 Winning Weather 310ct  Morphettville #1 211 4 -1.2 5 6.8 2 7.2 2.8
LaVita 310ct  Morphettville #7 2/1 12 3.6 1 18.6 6 15.6 Wotuwant 310ct  Morphettville #2 2/1 5 25 8 14.5 9 75
Lankan Star 280ct Bendigo#4 12/4 12 10 6 21.0 9 13.0 Xanthus 310ct Rosehill Gardens#2 2/1 11 4.1 20.1 9 15.1
Let It Pour 310ct Rosehill Gardens#3 16/4 10 -2.2 9.8 0 10.2 7.8 Yulong Patrol 280ct  Bendigo #8 211 6 -0.8 6.2 0 9.8 5.2
Let It Pour 310ct  Rosehill Gardens #5 16/4 3 -3.8 12 -1 118 -0.8 Yulong Prince 310ct  Flemington #8 18/6 14 0.9 1 189 4 149
Looks Like Elvis 310ct Rosehill Gardens#6 24/10 14 0.2 1 212 7 142 Zakat 310ct Rosehill Gardens#9 211 17 3.0 2 220 5 20.0
Madam Rouge 310ct  Flemington #5 33/10 12 4 13.0 1 9.0 12.0 Zebrowski 280ct  Bendigo #7 12/2 13 4.4 6 194 6 174
Magic Conqueror 310ct Doomben #2 42 7 -3.7 1 5.3 -1 11.7 33
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